

## PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION, WEST BENGAL

161A, S.P. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata - 700 026

## INDICATIVE ADVERTISEMENT NO. 06/2024

APPLICATIONS IN THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT ARE INVITED FOR DIRECT RECRUITMENT TO THE FOLLOWING POSTS.

| Sl.<br>No. | NAME OF THE POST   | TOTAL NUMBER OF<br>VACANCIES |
|------------|--|------------------------------|
| 1.         | HEADMASTER IN WEST BENGAL EDUCATION SERVICE UNDER SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL         | 36                           |
| 2.         | HEADMISTRESS IN WEST BENGAL EDUCATION<br>SERVICE UNDER SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT,<br>GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL | 02                           |

NB: Category-wise break-up of vacancies will be available in the detailed advertisement.

Closing date for receipt of application: 07.05.2024 (Up to 3 p.m.)

Closing date for submission of fees through on-line: 07.05.2024 (upto 3 pm)

Closing date for submission of fees through off-line: 08.05.2024

Applications can be submitted through online only in Commission's website at <a href="https://psc.wb.gov.in">https://psc.wb.gov.in</a> from 16.04.2024 onwards. Before applying for the post, candidates are required to register themselves through the same website. Those who have already made enrollment through the same website (i.e.<a href="https://psc.wb.gov.in">https://psc.wb.gov.in</a>,) earlier also need to register afresh.

Detailed information regarding vacancies, age limit, qualifications, scale of pay, closing date etc. will be available in the Commission's website at: <a href="https://psc.wb.gov.in">https://psc.wb.gov.in</a> on and from **05.04.2024**.

Place: Kolkata

Date: 15.03.2024

By Order of the Commission

Deputy Secretary